

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12149/2011

(From the judgment and order dated 24/03/2011 in WA No.10032/2011 of the HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA, BENCH AT GULBARGA)

SRI KANAKADASA SEVA SHIKSHANA S.TRUST

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMPETENT OFFICER, RAICHUR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 25/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No.1.	Issue fresh notice for service upon	Respondent
	Notice be additional given by dasti.	
	Respondent No.2 would be at liberty	to file
counter affidavit	within four weeks and	rejoinder
thereto, if any, be filed	within two weeks thereafter.	

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR